CITY OF NEWBURYPORT



IN CITY COUNCIL

July 10, 2023

An Order to Allow a Waiver for an Asphalt Sidewalk on Norman Avenue

Be it ordained by the City Council of the City of Newburyport as follows:

Chapter 12 Streets, Sidewalks and Other Public Places

Article III Sidewalks

Section 54 Street, way or grounds specification

Subsection (b) Sidewalk material

Pursuant to Section 12-54(b) which states as follows:

Exception: Asphalt may be used as an alternative material anywhere in the City upon obtaining a waiver granted by City Council Order.

The City Council of the City of Newburyport hereby grants a waiver to use asphalt as an alternative material for the sidewalk located on or about 7 Norman Avenue.

Councillor James J. McCauley

In City Council July 10, 2023:

Motion to refer to Public Works & Safety by Councillor McCauley, seconded by Councillor Cameron. So voted.